12/28122, 8:26 AM

2005 MERCEDES BENZ
E 320 4MATIC

Accident reported

VIN: WDBUF82J25X177019
SEDAN 4 DR

3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V T ——
At least 1 open recall

GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

I 131,295 Last reported odometer reading

Last owned in New Jersey

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/28/22 at
8:25:52 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

Emmﬂﬂﬁ | Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the foilowing states/ provinces

Estlmated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer readlng

Gﬂﬂﬂmm Tltle Hlstory

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood l Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mrleage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showrcom/reports/?vin=WDBUF82J25X177018

Owner 1 Owner 2
2004 2010
5years 12 yrs. 9 mo
New Jersey New Jersey
11 783/yr 5 85‘Elyr
59,367 131,295
Owner 1 Owner 2

Guaranieed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem
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12/28/22, 9:26 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

ﬂmﬁm Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

- Total Loss

No total loss reported 1o CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
- collision repalr spec&ahst

Alrbag Deployment

Owner 1

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of

 Mnitar Mahiclae (DAY If veus find that anv nf thncn 'h'l'ln nrohlamesara renortad b a DM and not.

Owner 2

- No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

i No indication of an odomaeter rollback.

Accsdent/ Damage

- Accidents reported: 06/18/2007 and 02/14/2017. Damage

- reported: 12/09/2016.

; Manufacturer Recali

- At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be

reparred free of charge

Basac Warranty

Orlgznai warranty estimated to have explred

[SFNMOE x| Detailed History

& Owner 1

Purchased: 2004

No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
. NOlIssues No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

-~ No Recalls
* Reported

Warranty Expired

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Accident Reported |

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

11,783 mifyr

Date

| 12/22/2004

06/18/2007

Mileage Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Jersey City, NJ

Damage Report

hitps:/iwww.carfax, com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF82J25X 177019

Comments

Registration issued or renewed

- First owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Acmdent reported w1th another motor

vehicle
- Damage to rear

- Rear area primarily damaged

-Vehicle towed
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12/28/22, 9:26 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUFB2J25X177019

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
09/30/2008 45234  Globe Motor Car %% Vehicle serviced
Company #% .Brakes checked
Fairfield, NJ - Wipers/washers checked
973-227-3600 - Noise checked
- Wlper(s) replaced
1 1/06/2008 46,331  Globe Motor Car “ Vehlcle serviced
Company % -Recommended maintenance
Fairfield, NJ performed
973-227-3600 - Sunroof checked
| -Steenng/suspensmn checked
12/11/2008 47,322 Globe Motor Car *4 Vehicle serviced
Company #% Light bulb(s) replaced
Fairfield, NJ
973- 227~3600
05/06/2009 51,981 Globe Motor Car %/ Vehicle serviced
Company % -Vehicle washed/detailed
Fairfield, NJ - Brakes replaced
| 973-227-3600
12/30/2009 Dealer Inventory Vehlcle offered for sale
01/02/2010 Dealer Inventory Vehlcle offered for sale
01/04/2010 59 367 New Jersey Title |ssued or updated :
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Ramsey, NJ was in inventory
Tltle #DA201 [}0{]40286
& Owner 2 Low mileage! This owner drove less 5 851 mI/ yr
Purchased: 2010 than the industry average of 15,000 '
s miles per year.
llttps:flwww.carfax.comlsh owrcomireports/?vinmWDBUF82J25X177019 3/10



12/28/22, 9:26 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

Date Mileage Source

03/05/201 0 59 597 New Jersey
; Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bedminster, NJ

Tltle #JC201 00640335

03/1 8/201‘1 66 800 E & M
Newark, NJ

973- 621 -2257

JP Auto Serv1ce
Chester, NJ
908-879-2354

w 5.0/5.0

60 Verified Reviews
J 37 Customer Favorites

03/11/2013

03/30/2013 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bedmlnster NJ

; 1 2/1 3/201 3 83 549 JP Auto Service

a Chester, NJ

3 908-879-2354

g <+ 5.0/5.0

60 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bedminster, NJ

03/31/2014

02/22/2016 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bedminster, NJ

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehlcle serwced

Vehicle serv:ced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehrcie serwced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Drivability/performance checked

- Air filter checked

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Body Iubrlcated

Regustrat[on |ssued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Reglstratlon rssued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/09/20‘] 6 Damage Report

hitps://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUFB2J25X177019

Damage reported minor damage
-Damage to front
-Damage to left front

410



12/28/22, 9:26 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

Damage Severity Scale

I

MINGR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage [.ocation
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

- 02/14/2017 Damage Report Accident reported
a -Damage to left front
-Damage o left side

Damage Location
FRONT

RIGHT

REAR

Failed emissions inspection

02/16/2017 102,501 New Jersey
Inspection Station

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF82J25X 177019 510



12/28!22 9:26 AM CARFAX Vehlcle Hlstory Repol’t for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X1 77019

03/07/201 7 1 02 753 Bernardswlte Auto Repaar Vehrcle servnced

Bernardsville, NJ
908-221-0418
- 5.0/5.0
32 Verified Reviews
18 Customer Favorites

03/07/2017 102,860 New Jersey Passed emissions mspect!on
inspectlon Statlon

05/19/2017 New Jersey Reglstratlon :ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Bedmrnster NJ

06/14/2017 104 257 Bernardsvrlle Auto Repazr % Vehrc!e serVIced
Bernardsville, NJ % -0il and filter changed
508-221-0418
% 5.0/5.0
32 Verified Reviews
18 Customer Favorites

O‘I /1 9/ 20'1 8 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Gray
Bedmmster NJ

11/29/2018 11 1,576 Bernardsvrlie Auto Repalr Vehlcle serwced
Bernardsville, NJ % -0il and filter changed
908-221-0418 -Emissions or safety inspection
4 5.0/5.0 performed

3V2'Veriﬂed Reviews
~ 18 Customer Favorites

11/29/2018 New Jersey Passed emissions :nspectron

Inspectlon Station
01/1 6/201 9 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray

Bedmmster NJ

03/26/201 9 1 12 726 Bernardsvr!le Auto Repalr }g Vehicle serviced
Bernardsville, NJ @
908-221-0418

i 5.0/5.0
32 Verified Reviews
8 Customer Favorites

hitps:/iiwww.carfax.com/showroomireports/vin=WDBUF82J25X 177019 6/10



12/28/22, 9:26 AM

07/10/2079 114,031 Bernardsville Auto Repair
Bernardsville, NJ
908-221-0418
= 5.0/5.0
32 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

08/29/2019 114,692 Bernardsville Auto Repair
Bernardsville, NJ
908-221-0418

= 5,0 /5.0
32 Verified Reviews
8 Customer Favorites

01/17/2020

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bedminster, NJ

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177018

Vehicle serviced

3%

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/30/2020 117,065 Bernardsville Auto Repair
Bernardsville, NJ
908-221-0418
“ 5,0/85.0
32 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

06/25/2020

https:/fwww,carfax.com/showroomireporis/?vin=WDBUF82J25X177019

Mercedes-Benz USA LLC

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #19Vv918

- Recall #2020040011 Recall - Safety
Title/ Topic:

-Sliding Roof Bonding - Phase 1 MY:
2006-2007

- Model(s); Various models

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to
locate an authorized Mercedes-Benz
dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall

©® Learn more about this recall

710



12/28/22, 9:26 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20056 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 AMATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has
determined that on certain Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203 platform), CLK-Class (209
platform), E-Class (211 platform) and CLS-Class (219 platform) vehicles, the bonding
between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet specifications. In this
case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding
adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be met which couid lead
10 a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could increase the risk
of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding
adhesion were to deteriorate, the durability requirements might not be met which could lead
to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced panel could increase the risk
of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will
check the glass panel bonding on the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, as
necessary.

12/17/2020 Bernardsville Auto Repalr y Vehicle serviced
Bernardsville, NJ - Emissions or safety inspection
908-221-0418 performed

«: 5.0/5.0

32 Verified Reviews

¥ 18 Customer Favorites

01/05/2021 121,027 Bemardswl[e Auto Repa;r Vehicle serviced

Bernardsville, NJ - Emissions or safety inspection
908-221-0418 performed
++ 5.0/5.0

32 Verified Reviews
8 Customer Favorites

01/05/2021 121,627 New Jersey Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
02/16/2021 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray

Bedminster, NJ

09/1 7/2023 125 542 Bemardsv;ile Auto Repalr Vehicle serviced
Bernardsville, NJ - Fluids checked
908-221-0418 - 0il and filter changed
'+ 5.0/3.0
32 Verified Reviews
8 Customer Favorites

01/18/2022 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Bedminster, NJ

hitps:/f'www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF82J25X 177019



12/28!22 9:26 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

Vehlcle serwced
- Tire(s) replaced

02/22/2022 128 906 Berna rdswlle Auto Repalr
Bernardsville, NJ
908-221-0418
i+ 5.0/5.0
32 Verified Reviews

_’ 18 Customer Favorites

P

06/02/2022 131,295 Bernardsville Auto Repair
Bernardsville, NJ
808-221-0418
" 5.0/5.0
32 Verified Reviews
8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/06/2022 New Jersey thie |ssued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Duplicate title issued
Bedminster, NJ -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #5vV20223400144

HE\?é Questlons? Please visit our Heip Center at www. carfax com.

_ﬂﬂﬁm - Glo;;ary

Acmdent Ind;cator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/28/22 at 8:25:52 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not

have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
- Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
. traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
- As details about the damage event become availahle, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
. History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

+ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/28/22 at 8:25:52 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

« Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

hitps:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUF82J25X177018 /10



12/28/22, 9:26 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUF82J25X177019

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicie and is likely 10 compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
. problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

- First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufaciurer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

. Ownership History

. CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
. represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
. all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titied

. solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
. the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota, Please

. consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
. A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unigue number, Each title or
. registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

. registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc,, part of S&P Global, All rights reserved.

12/28/22 8:25:52 AM (CST)
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